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SECRET/uReôH/NOFORN 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF ¡BWESTIOATBOfei 

( U ) 

(U) 

(UJ 

< U ) 

Precedence: ROUTINE 

To: Inspection 

Date: 11/15/2006 

Attn: 

From: 
rn-ipr invi sinn rmin.qpl 
Contact : 

Approved By: 

Drafted By: 

Case ID #: (S) 

Special Requests Response Unit 
Room 1B224 

b2 
b7E 
h 6 
b7C 
bl 
b2 
b7E 

Title: Miscellaneous CT/CI Matters 

Synopsis: Response to Office of the Inspector General (OIG) 
Patriot Act review/document request made by the OIG on 
11/09/2006. 

( U ) X 
Enclosure(s): 

rïrÈîrÎJïrr 

Documents responsive to OIG request. 

Details: The enclosed documentation is p-mv-H H^H t-n fhp nra 
as requestredin the 11/09/2006 memorandum to the 
Division. Per the approval of the Inspection Division, this 
information i_s being provided as it is located and copied by the 

Division. anticipates completion of 
this project by the middle of next week, 11/22/2006. 

""""""-̂ ¡5̂  Information retrieved to date and enclosed under 
cover of this kC is as follows (2 copies of each are enclosed, 1 
copy for SRRU and 1 copy for the OIG): 

b2 
b7E 

NSL VIO-9823 



SECRET/ i iJ'l.i.il'l/Ni 'In lim 

To-. Inspection From: 
Re: (S) I I 11/15/2006. 

CD from responding to NSL dated 09/26/05 at serial 108; 

Returns fro 
dated 04/11/05 at serials 

in response to NSLs 

"sicR^'URCOWy^lQEQEN, 

2 

NSL VIO-9824 



TO: Tn.qp̂ ff.i on From: 
Re: (S) 11/15/2006 

bl 
b7A 
b2 
b7E 

LEAD (s) : 

Set Lead 1: (Info) 

INSPECTION 

AT WASHINGTON, DC 

^ """""""''''''''̂^ For information. 

E(JKii.l/uKr,nTii/TTOFnT?N _ 

3 

NSL VIO-9825 



FD-542 (Rev. Oi-31 -2003) 

SECl%ET 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

b2 
.b7E 
b6 
b7C 

(U) 

Precedence: ROUTINE 

TO: 

From 

Contact: ISS 

Approved By: 

Drafted By 

Case ID #: 

Date: 05/04/2005 

Attn: SA 
Squad 

/ / 

/ > 7 \ 

IS) 
Titles 

bl 
(Pending)" Jo 7 A 

rSTTÏÏT^FT (Tending) '-b2 

b7E 
b6 
b7C 

, / . 

/ / 
/ 

\ 

1, r 

Synopsis: (U) NSL served and requested credit file oDtained. 

(U) 0 
(S) 

Reference: (S) 

Enclosure(s): (U) Enclosed for is one 1-A envelope 

(U) 

containing the original NSL and a credit tile obtained from 

Details 
NSL on I E X - Referenced EC requested service of the enclosed 

bl 
b7A 
b2 
b7E 
b4 
b7D 

( S ) provided a copy of the credit file for[ 
] On 04/26/2005, [ 1 

(U) lead is covered. 

SECR 

NSL VIO-9826 

b7D 
bl 
b7A 
b6 
b7C 
b2 
b7E 

b6 
b7C 



To : 
Re : —t=t 

Frnm • 
05/04/2005 

bl 
b7A 
b2 Accomplishment Information: b7E 

Number: 1 
Type: NSL SERVED TO FINANCIAL INSTITUTION b7C 
ITU: NATIONAL SECURITY LETTER 
Claimed Byl 

SSN : 
Name : 
Squad 

2 

NSL VIO-9827 



ŜÌitTREĝ  
To : 
Re: (S) "05/04/2005 

LEAD(s) : 

Set Lead 1: (Info) 

bl 
b7A 
b2 
b7E 

AT 

(U) Read and clear. 



U.S. Department of Justice 

Federal Bureau of Investigation 

S2T 

In Reply. Please Refer to 

File No. 

b2 
.b7E 

April 11, 2005 

b4 
.b7D 
to 6 
b7C 

Pursuant to Executive Order 12333, dated December 4, 
1981, and Title 15, United States Code (U.S.C.), Section 1681v of 
the Fair Credit Reporting Act, you are hereby directed to provide 
the Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI) with a copy of a 
consumer report and all other information contained in your files 
for the below-listed consumer: 

(Sh Name: 

Date of Birth: 

Social Security Number: 

Address: 
bl 
to 6 
tolC 

In accordance with Title 15 U.S.C., Section 168lv, I 
have been designated to make this request and that the requested 
information is necessary to conduct an authorized investigation 
of, or intelligence or counterintelligence activities or analysis 
related to, international terrorism. 

Please be advised that Title 15, U.S.C., Section I68lv 
(c) , prohibits any consumer reporting agency or any officer, 
employee or agent of your agency from disclosing to any person 
that the FBI has sought or obtained access to information or 
records under these provisions. Furthermore, your agency, or any 
officer, employee or agent of your agency, is prohibited from 

NSL VIO-9829 



including in any consumer report any informat ion that would 
indicate or disclose that the FBI has sought or obtained such 
information. 

You are requested to provid rhp rpspnnsivp records 
ield office of the 
be directed to 
field office. Due 

personally to a representative of the 
FBI. Any questions regarding this requesiL-shLuild 
your designated point of contact at the 
to security considerations, you should neither send the records 
through the mail nor disclose the substance of this request in 
any telephone conversation. 

b2 
b7E 

Your cooperation in this matter is greatly appreciated. 

Sincerely yours, 
b2 
b7E 

ypeciai Agent m cnarge 

2 

^NSLVIO-9830 



April 25, 2005 

b7D 
b6 
b7C 

V 
Federal Bureau of Investigation 

RE: Executive Order for Credit Report 

Dear L 

Pursuant to the order received, enclosed find the information requested relating to: 

( S ) 
If we may be of further assistance, please advise. 

Sincerely, 

bl 
b6 
b7C 

b6 
b7C 

Enel. 

N S L V K > 9 $ 3 1 



(Continued On Next Page) ^ 

b7C 

bl 

Page 1 of 8 



(S) 

b4 
b7D 
b6 
b7C 
bl 

( Continued On Next Page 1 Page 2 of 

NSLVIO-9833 



" " End of Credit File " " 

b4 
b7D 

b6 

b7C 

bl 

Page 3 of 8 

NSLVIO-9834 



b4 
b7D 

* End of Credit Fite " " Page 3 of 8 b7C 
bl 

NSL VIO-9835 



FD-542 (Rev. 11-02-1999) 

&BÇRET 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

(S) 

Precedence: ROUTINE 

To: General Counsel 
Counterterrorism 

From: 

Attn 
Attn 
Attn 

Contact: ISS 

Approved By : 

Drafted By: 

Date: 06/28/2005 

National Security Law Branch 
ITPS 1. CONUS 1. TEAM 4 
saI 

Case ID #: (S) 
• (S) 

(U) 

Title; 

66F 

(Pending) 

-C212092-A 

(U) .... 
S y n o p s i s : A c c o u n t data obtained and statistical 
accomplishrfient claimed. Lead covered. 

(U) X 

(U) 
Enclosure(s 
provided by 

66A| ^-C96354 Serial 907 

(U) Enclosed for is account data 

y \ 

Reference: (S) 

b2 

b6 
b7C 

bl 
b7A 
b2 
b7E 
b6 
b7C 

bl 
b2 
b7E 
b7A 

.b2 
b7E 
b4 
b7D 

NSL VIO-9836 

V 
b6 



secrST~ 

To: General Counsel From: 
Re: (S) t)6 /28/2005 

( U ) 

Details: (S<1 ISS served a NSL to 
"7 

records to be searched and provided ISS with the 
enclosed information. 101 X considers this lead covered. Further 
leads are left to the discretion of the office of origin. 

SE 

NSL VIO-9837 



TO: 
Re: 

Accomplishment Information: 

Number : 1 
Type: NSL SERVED TO FINANCIAL INSTITUTION 
ITU: NATIONAL SECURITY LETTER 
Claimed By. 

SSN : 
Name : 
Squad 

SECRfe^ 

NSL VIO-9838 



b4 
.b7D 
b6 
b7C 
bl 
.b7A 

NSL VIO-9839 



NSL VIO-9840 

Jo 4 
b7D 
b6 
b7C 
bl 
b7A 



FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

b2 
b7E 
b6 
b7C 

b7A 
b2 
b7E 
b6 
b7C 

( S ) 

(U) 

( S ) 
(U) 

( S ) 

(Ui 

Precedence: ROUTINE 

To: Counterterrorism 

General Counsel 

Frc 

contact 

Approved By: 

Drafted By: 

Case ID #: (S) 

Title: (S) 

Date: 04/29/2005 

Attn: ITPS I/CONUS I/TEAM 4 

Attn: NSLU-CZ I 
Attn: 

"57T 
1 

ISS 

simr»r>gi w ; ^ki^ Lead covered. NSL served on 
! 

Reference: (S) 
(U) 

forthecredithistory of 

Der 
Dee 

rror -3 

Enclosure : i ^ - T Enclosed for 
recordfor 
ÏÏoFaTTa I (X^ On 4/9^/900^ . TQQ 

is the credit history 

gp-rv̂ rl an 

recoras :or 
, requesting the .credit history 

On 4/27/2005 
available to ISS 

made those records 
and the following was noted: 

SECR 

b4 
b7D 
b6 
b7C 
bl 
b2 
b7E 

bl 
b2 
b7E 
b4 
b7D 
bl 
b6 
b7C 

b2 
b7E 

NSL VIO-9841 
b6 
b7C 



SECRET 

To : Counterterrorism From: 
Re: (Si )4/29/2005 

(S 
Name : 
In File Since: 
DOB: 
SS AN: 
Address : 

( U ) 

considers Lead 4 Serial 4 covered and is 
conducting no further investigation. 

bl 
b7A 
b2 
b7E 
b4 
b7D 
b6 
b7C 
bl 

SECRET 

2 

NSL VIO-9842 



To : Counterterrorism From: I 
Re: (S) 104/29/2005 

Accomplishment Information: 

Number: 1 
Type: NSL_SEEEEP TO COMMUNICATION CARRIER 
ITU: 3lj 
Claimed By 

SSN : 
Name : 
Squad 

SECfcBS^ 

3 
NSL VIO-9843 



To : f'niinj-prfprrnriRm From • 
Re: (S) 04/29/2005 

(U) 

LEAD(s): 

Set Lead 1: (Info) 

COUNTERTERRORISM 

AT WASHINGTON, P.C. 

Read and clear. 

Set Lead 2: (Info) 

GENERAL COUNSEL 

AT WASHINGTON, DC 
l'T'T'1 H ^ f Read and clear. 

Set Lead 3: (Info) 

AT 
(UJ Read and clear. 

NSL V I O - 9 8 4 4 



RECEIVED 

U.S. Department of Just ice 

Federal Bureau of Investigati« 

In Reply, Piease Reter to 
to 2 Filc No 

b7E 
b4 
b7D 
b6 
b7C 

Attention : 

DATE'! tï=27~20t>? 
ClàSSIFIEB BY 65119 MŒ/KSl/cb 
lliSO.I; 1.4 je). 
BiGiiSilPI OK: ii-2'7-2032 

April 11, 2 0 0 5 

Dear 

furyuaiiL lu ExacuLive Order 12333, dated December 4, 
1981, and Title 15, United States Code (U.S.C.), Section 1681v of 
the Fair Credit Reporting Act, you are hereby directed to provide 
the Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI) with a copy of a 
consumer report and all other information contained in your files 
for the below-listed consumers: 

( S ) Name: 

Date of Birth: 

Social Security Number: 

Address : 

bl 
b6 
b7C 

In accordance with Title 15 U.S.C., Section 168lv, I 
have been designated to make this request and that the requested 
information is necessary to conduct an authorized investigation 
of, or intelligence or counterintelligence activities or analysis 
related to, international terrorism. 

Please be advised that Title 15, U.S.C., Section 168lv 
(c), prohibits any consumer reporting agency or any officer, 
employee or agent of your agency from disclosing to any person 
that the FBI has sought or obtained access to information or 
records under these provisions. Furthermore, your agency, or any 

NSL VIO-9845 



\ 
officer, employee or agent of your agency, is prohibited from 
including in any consumer report any information that would 
indicate or disclose that the FBI has sought or obtained such 
information. 

You are requested to provi rip the responsive records 
personally to a representative of the field office of the 
FBI. Any questions regarding this request should be directed to 

b2 
b7E 

field office. Due 
'send the records 

your designated point of contact at th 
to security considerations, you should neitner 
through the mail nor disclose the substance of this request in 
any telephone conversation. 

Your cooperation in this matter is greatly appreciated. 

Sincerely yours, 

b2 
b7E 

special Agent m Charge 



NSL VIO-9847 

b4 
"b7D 
b6 
b7C 
bl 
b7A 



(51 

b4 
b7D 
b6 
b7C 
bl 
b7A 

NSL VIO-9848 



(s 

b4 
b7D 
b6 
b7C 
bl 
b7A 

NSL VIO-9849 



íRcv. OI -j I -2003) 

SE^RÇT 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

bl 
b2 
b7E 
b6 
b7C 

(U) 

Precedence: ROUTINE 

To: Counterterrorism 

Date: 02/02/2005 

Attn: 

From: 
b2 
b7E 
b6 
b7C 
bl 
b2 
b7E 

Contact: SA 

Approved By: 

Drafted By: 

Case ID #: (S) 

Title: (S) 

[Pending) 

Synopsis: (S) Results of NSL regarding 
account 

email 

(U) 

( U ) 

¡i \ E n c l o s u r e ( s ) : E n c l o s e d for 
subscriber, Ttâ r Activity Rpnnrt 

i| £ J for account 

is a CD containing 
_aud email header information 

D e t a i l s : P u r s u a n t to a National Security Letter, 
1 Identified the subscribed to email account 

b4 
b7D 
bl 
b6 
b7C 
b2 
b7E 

NSL VIO-9850 



LECRET 
To : Cnunt-^rt-errori .gm From: 
Re: (S) 02/02/2005 

b l 

h 2 
b 7 E 

.b4 
b7D 
b6 
b7C 
bl 

SBÇRET 

2 NSL VIO-9851 



TO : rniip^ort-orrnri gm Pr-om 
Re: (S) 

( S ) 
02/02/2üüb 

b l 

h 2 
b 7 E 

b4 
b7D 
b6 
b7C 
bl 

SE^ÜT 

3 NSL VIO-9852 



•0ECP.E3L 
To: 
Re: 

Coun, 
(S) 

( S ) 

f.erf.errori .qm Front: 
02/02/2005 

b2 
b7E 
bl 

b4 
b7D 
b6 
b7C 
bl 

0 

•qKfPFT -

4 NSL VIO-9853 



StíL'küT 

To : CO'-in.t'orl'orrnr̂  • 
Re : (S) Ô2/Ô2/2005 

b l 

h 2 
b 7 E 

b4 
b7D 
b6 
b7C 
bl 

StíüKKT 

5 NSL VIO-9854 



T O : r ^ i i n ( - o r h P T r n r i c m 

Re : (S) 02/02/2005 

bl 
h 2 
b7E 

b4 
b7D 
.b6 
b7C 
bl 

SECRET^ 
6 NSL VIO-9855 



Tn• C o u n t p r t e r r o r i s m F r o m : 

R e : (S) 0 2 / 0 2 / 2 0 0 5 

.bl 
b2 
b7E 

LEAD(s): 

Set Lead 1: (Info) 

COUNTERTERRORISM 

AT WASHINGTON, DC 

(U) Read and clear. 

secKET~~ 

7 

NSL VIO-9856 



All HFOPJttTIOI CQHTAIHED 

HPIII 13 UHCLASSIFIED EXCEPT 

mm sioiffl omnii 

DATE: 11-27-2007 

CLASSIFIED BY 65179 MI/KSi/cb 

REA50H: 1.4 (c) 
DECLASSIFY OH: 11-27-2032 

(SI 

b4 
b7D 
b6 
b7C 
bl 

1 



(S) 

MSI vm-gasa 

b4 
b7D 
b6 
b7C 
bl 

2 



(S) 

b4 
b7D 
h 6 
blC 
bl 

NSL VIO-9859 

3 



(S) 

b4 
b7D 
b6 
b7C 
bl 

NSL VIO-9860 



\ 
( S ) — 

b4 
b7D 
b6 
b7C 
bl 

NSL VIO-9861 
5 



(S) 

NSI VTD-qafi? 

b4 
b7D 
b6 
b7C 
bl 

6 



(S) 

b4 
b7D 
b6 
b7C 
bl 

. NSL VIO-9863 

7 



11/24/06 

Attached is a copy of the disk that went along wit! 
conversation. 

11/09/06 request per our 

If you have any questions, please don't hesitate to call me. 

b6 
b7C 
b2 
b7E 

(202) 32
z 

NSL VIO-9864 


